ROBERT A. KEASBEY COMPANY, No. ioo North Moore Street, New York 
City: 

Dear Sirs—Your proposition of June 12, to furnish and apply Crown flooring in 
above room, including 6-inch sanitary base, both in one-half inch thickness complete 
for the sum of one hundred and fifty-five dollars ($155) subject to the following 
conditions, which must be taken care of by us without expense to you. 

Should it be necessary to cut off doors in order to permit them to swing over 
the new Crown floor, we will take care of it. 

(There was one other bid received for this work as follows: